Check Valves
SPCV Series
Materials of Construction
Back Pressure
Back pressure may be required to reseal the valves with nominal cracking pressure of 5psi or lower.
Example : For a valve with a spring having a rated cracking pressure of 25 psig (1.72 bar), the actual cracking pressure ranges
between 22 and 28 psig (1.52 to 1.93 bar). The re-seal pressure range would be 16 to 22 psig (1.10 to 1.52 bar). Check valves
having springs with rated crack pressure of 3 psig (0.21 bar) or less may require up to 4 psig (0.28 bar) back pressure to re-seal

• Dimensions based on SUPERLOK nuts finger-tight.
• ISO Tapered Threads are available upon request
Ordering Information
Flow Data at 70°F (20°C)
1. Valve Series
SEFV1
SEFV2
2. Port Type (Inlet x Outlet)
S : SUPERLOK Tube Fitting
M : Male Pipe Thread
F : Female Pipe Thread
3. Port Size
4. O-ring Material
Nil : Viton (Standard)
N : Buna N
EP : Ethylene propylene (EPDM)
KAL : Kalrez
5. Body Material
SS : 316 Stainless Steel
Pipe Thread Designation Tube O.D Designation
Size (inch) 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2
Screwed BSPT 2R 4R 6R 8R
Screwed NPT 2N 4N 6N 8N
Tube O.D (inch) 1/4 3/8 1/2 -
Designation 4 6 8 -
Tube O.D (mm) 6 8 10 12
Designation 6M 8M 10M 12M
Series Connection Size Cv Trip Range
U.S. gal/min (L/min)
SEFV1 1/8″, 1/4″, 6mm 0.5 3.9 to 5.8 (14.7 to 21.9)
SEFV2
3/8″, 8mm, 10mm
1.1
8.2 to 10.0 (31.0 to 37.9)
1/2″, 12mm 11.2 to 14.9 (42.4 to 56.4)
SEFV1  -  M4N  -  S4  -  EP  -  SS
1 2 3 2 3 54
Air Flow - SEFV1 Series
Connection Sizes : 1/8″, 1/4″, 6mm